
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1964
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2011
SHORTAGE OF REVENUE
Mishra Shri Govind Prasad;Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is facing acute shortage of revenue during the current financial year and is also committed to maintain the financial loss under a fix limit;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to utilize the cash surplus of the public undertakings with a view to meet the shortage of revenue and to reduce the financial loss during the current financial year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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